Student Aid Portion (a)(1)

(1) An acknowledgement that the institution signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used the applicable amount of funds designated under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.

Morehouse School of Medicine signed the Federal Funding Certification and Agreement on April 13, 2020. MSM intends to use no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the Cares Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

(2) The total amount of funds that the institution will receive or has received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs.

The total awarded under Section (a)(1) by the U.S. Department of Education through 6/30/21 is \$325,558.

(3) The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs as of the date of submission (as of the initial report and every calendar quarter thereafter).

The total distributed under Section (a)(1) for the quarter 4/1/21 - 6/30/21 is \$1,300.

(4) The estimated total number of students at the institution that are eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs.

- Must be a citizen or eligible non-citizen
 Must not be in Default of any Federal loan
 Cannot be enrolled in a completely on-line program (per Federal regulations)